
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

No. 
12 
63 

8 
37 
20 
88 
48 
33 
53 
07 

190 
38 

170 
75 
25 
39 
11 
41 

100 
22 
98 
06 
79 
08 
46 
14 

127 
74 
17 
91 
18 
47 
95 
68 
34 
49 

6 
10 
77 
65 

3 

Name 
Michael Lewis 
Bill Collins 
Marco Gallaher 
Nick Leverone 
Hernan Palermo 
Nikko Reger 
Zachry Lee 
Greg Amy 
Keith Jensen 
Matthew Koskinen 
David Fiorelli 
Luis Rivera 
James R Smith 
Voytek Burdzy 
Timothy Wise 
Danny Steyn 
Jason Connole 
Stephen Johnson 
Billy Roberts 
Paul Kwiecinski 
David Byassee 
Angelica Sprehe 
James Rainey 
Ron Munnerlyn 
James Goughary 
Amy Mills 
William Snyder 
Ross Murray 
Whitfield Gregg 
Rob Coneybeer 
L. Lowell Huston 
William Knight 
Bruce Bannister 
Tommy Johnson, Jr. 
Nick Duncan 
Joe Schubert 
Chris Knuteson 
Thomas Martin 
James Hanrahan 
Michael Fox 
Alex Bachoura 

Class 
GT3 
T2 
T3 
STL 
T3 
T4 
T3 
STU 
T4 
T3 
STU 
STU 
T2 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
T3 
T3 
STU 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T2 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T3 

O v e r a ll B e s t T m  
2:24.555 
2:30.658 
2:33.261 
2:33.736 
2:34.278 
2:36.399 
2:36.435 
2:37.553 
2:38.276 
2:38.397 
2:38.406 
2:39.141 
2:40.492 
2:41.070 
2:41.658 
2:42.253 
2:42.698 
2:43.230 
2:43.935 
2:44.391 
2:45.004 
2:45.111 
2:45.593 
2:45.693 
2:46.100 
2:46.779 
2:47.120 
2:47.302 
2:47.582 
2:47.644 
2:47.730 
2:48.047 
2:48.767 
2:49.122 
2:49.525 
2:49.795 
2:50.998 
2:51.573 
2:52.244 
2:53.655 
2:54.439 

In Session 
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G rp1 Sa turday  Q ua li fy ing 

2 n d  O v e r a ll  T im e  
2:26.387 
2:30.665 
2:33.421 
2:35.264 
2:35.555 
2:37.105 
2:36.557 
2:38.008 
2:38.925 
2:39.619 
2:38.670 
2:39.567 
2:41.080 
2:41.873 
2:42.315 
2:43.686 
2:42.903 
2:45.874 
2:44.711 
2:46.273 
2:47.420 
2:45.579 
2:47.471 
2:46.535 
2:46.766 
2:47.366 
2:50.361 
2:48.404 
2:47.658 
2:49.617 
2:48.444 
2:48.159 
2:49.504 
2:51.930 
2:51.219 
2:50.816 
2:51.867 
2:52.266 
2:53.380 
2:54.711 
2:56.525 

2nd Session 

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

Grp1 Saturday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Saint Paul MN 

Santa Rosa CA 

Mendon MA 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Middletown CT 

Fort Worth TX 

Harper Woods MI 

Coppell TX 

Angleton TX 

Alvin TX 

Shiller Park IL 

Santa Cruz CA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Raleigh NC 

Leawood KS 

Grapevine TX 

Northbrook Il 

Denver CO 

Coppell TX 

Palmer TX 

Bennettsville SC 

Houston TX 

BELLEVUE WA 

Southlake TX 

Marina del Rey CA 

Bellevue WA 

San Francisco  CA 

Friendswood TX 

Tulsa OK 

Novi MI 

Winter Park FL 

Oklahoma City OK 

Woodmont CT 

Woodbury MN 

Redondo Beach CA 

braintree MA 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2001 BMW E46 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2016 Mazda mx5 

Mazda Mx-5 

2016 Mazda GMX-5 cup 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2016 Mazda MX5 

2016 Mazda MX5 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2016 Mazda MX5 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2014 Mazda MX5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2004 Mazda RX 8 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Miata MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Porsche 911 

2016 Mazda MX-5 Cup 

1996 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 Cup 
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Pos 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

No. 
94 
44 
42 
56 

5 
54 

711 

Name 
Nadja Pollard 
Thomas Hart 
peter davis 
Todd Buras 
Steve Kohli 
Edward Werry 
Peter Naumburg 

Class 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STU 
GT3 
STU 
STL 

O v e r a ll B e s t T m  
2:57.056 
3:05.020 
3:25.903 

In Session 
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G rp1 Sa turday  Q ua li fy ing 
G rp1 Sa turday  Q ua li fy ing 
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  
G r p 1  F r i d a y  Q u a l ify i n g  -  R e v is e d  

2 n d  O v e r a ll  T im e  
2:57.698 
3:08.237 
3:37.232 

2nd Session 

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

Grp1 Saturday Qualifying 

Grp1 Saturday Qualifying 

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

G r p 1  F r id a y  Q ua l i f y in g  -  R e v is e d  

Hometown 

Wimberley TX 

Summerville SC 

Dallas TX 

Melbourne FL 

Iowa City IA 

West Deptford NJ 

Make/Model 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1995 Mazda miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2014 Honda Accord 

2008 Honda civic si 

1999 Mazda Miata 
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