





SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour

Group 1 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, GT3

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles

Grp 1 - Saturday Race

Pos	No.	Name	Class	estTm	In Session	II Tim e	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	12	Michael Lewis	GT3	2:24.555	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:26.387	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Poway CA	1995 Mazda RX7
2	63	Bill Collins	T2	2:30.658	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:30.665	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Saint Paul MN	2004 Chevrolet Corvette
3	8	Marco Gallaher	T3	2:33.261	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:33.421	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Santa Rosa CA	2001 BMW E46
4	37	Nick Leverone	STL	2:33.736	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:35.264	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Mendon MA	2000 Mazda Miata
5	20	Hernan Palermo	T3	2:34.278	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:35.555	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Houston TX	2016 Mazda mx5
6	88	Nikko Reger	T4	2:36.399	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:37.105	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Houston TX	Mazda Mx-5
7	48	Zachry Lee	T3	2:36.435	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:36.557	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	San Antonio TX	2016 Mazda GMX-5 cup
8	33	Greg Amy	STU	2:37.553	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:38.008	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Middletown CT	2008 Honda Civic Si
9	53	Keith Jensen	T4	2:38.276	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:38.925	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Fort Worth TX	2016 Mazda MX5
10	07	Matthew Koskinen	T3	2:38.397	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:39.619	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Harper Woods MI	2016 Mazda MX5
11	190	David Fiorelli	STU	2:38.406	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:38.670	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Coppell TX	2015 Subaru BRZ
12	38	Luis Rivera	STU	2:39.141	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:39.567	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Angleton TX	1991 Mazda Miata
13	170	James R Smith	T2	2:40.492	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:41.080	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Alvin TX	2002 Chevrolet Corvette
14	75	Voytek Burdzy	STL	2:41.070	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:41.873	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Shiller Park IL	Mazda Miata
15	25	Timothy Wise	T4	2:41.658	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:42.315	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Santa Cruz CA	Mazda MX-5
16	39	Danny Steyn	STL	2:42.253	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:43.686	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Fort Lauderdale FL	2007 Mazda MX-5
17	11	Jason Connole	STL	2:42.698	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:42.903	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Raleigh NC	2003 Mazda Miata
18	41	Stephen Johnson	STL	2:43.230	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:45.874	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Leawood KS	1997 Mazda miata
19	100	Billy Roberts	STU	2:43.935	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:44.711	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Grapevine TX	2006 Mazda MX5
20	22	Paul Kwiecinski	T3	2:44.391	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:46.273	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Northbrook II	2016 Mazda MX5
21	98	David Byassee	T3	2:45.004	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:47.420	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Denver CO	1999 Porsche Boxster
22	06	Angelica Sprehe	STU	2:45.111	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:45.579	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Coppell TX	2006 Subaru Impreza
23	79	James Rainey	STL	2:45.593	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:47.471	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Palmer TX	1990 Mazda Miata
24	80	Ron Munnerlyn	T4	2:45.693	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:46.535	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Bennettsville SC	2014 Mazda MX5
25	46	James Goughary	STL	2:46.100	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:46.766	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Houston TX	1994 Mazda Miata
26	14	Amy Mills	STL	2:46.779	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:47.366	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	BELLEVUE WA	1999 Mazda Miata
27	127	William Snyder	STL	2:47.120	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:50.361	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Southlake TX	2009 Mazda MX5
28	74	Ross Murray	T4	2:47.302	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:48.404	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Marina del Rey CA	2004 Mazda RX 8
29	17	Whitfield Gregg	STL	2:47.582	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:47.658	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Bellevue WA	1999 Mazda Miata
30	91	Rob Coneybeer	STL	2:47.644	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:49.617	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	San Francisco CA	1999 Mazda Miata
31	18	L. Lowell Huston	T4	2:47.730	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:48.444	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Friendswood TX	2009 Mazda Miata MX5
32	47	William Knight	STL	2:48.047	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:48.159	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Tulsa OK	1999 Mazda Miata
33	95	Bruce Bannister	STU	2:48.767	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:49.504	Grp1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Novi MI	1999 Mazda Miata
34	68	Tommy Johnson, Jr.	STL	2:49.122	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:51.930	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Winter Park FL	Mazda Miata
35	34	Nick Duncan	STL	2:49.525	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:51.219	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Oklahoma City OK	1999 Mazda Miata
36	49	Joe Schubert	STL	2:49.795	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:50.816	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Woodmont CT	1999 Mazda Miata
37	6	Chris Knuteson	T2	2:50.998	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:51.867	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Woodbury MN	2003 Porsche 911
38	10	Thomas Martin	T3	2:51.573	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:52.266	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	Redondo Beach CA	2016 Mazda MX-5 Cup
39	77	James Hanrahan	STL	2:52.244	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:53.380	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	braintree MA	1996 Mazda miata
40	65	Michael Fox	STL	2:53.655	Grp1 Friday Qualifying -	2:54.711	Grp 1 Friday Qualifying - Ro	League City TX	1990 Mazda Miata
41	3	Alex Bachoura	T3	2:54.439	Grp1 Saturday Qualifyin	2:56.525	Grp1 Saturday Qualifying	Houston TX	Mazda MX5 Cup

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Track: COTA 3.41 miles CCW Sanction: 18-ST-5472-S

Printed: 2/3/2018 8:33:31 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Orbits







SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour

Group 1 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, GT3

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles

Grp 1 - Saturday Race



Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Sanction: 18-ST-5472-S Printed: 2/3/2018 8:33:31 AM

Track: COTA 3.41 miles CCW

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Page 2/2

Orbits